



Hay River Health & Social Services Authority

Public Notice

The Office of the Chief Public Health Officer is in communication with the Hay River Health and Social Services Authority and the Town of Hay River, and at this time has indicated that there is no immediate air quality risk to the public due to the fire at the Hay River landfill.

The CPHO is continuing to monitor the situation, and will provide and update once information is available.

For further information please following the link below.

<https://www.hss.gov.nt.ca/en/services/environmental-health/air-quality>